WAUKESHA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION
615 W. Moreland Boulevard
Waukesha, WI 53188
Phone: (262) 896-8430
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
DATE: Monday, March 24, 2008
CONTACT: Rosie Kapp, RN, Supervisor — (262) 896-8430
IMMUNIZATION CLINICS OFFERED
Waukesha, WIS. — Waukesha County’s Public Health Division will offer childhood and adult
immunization clinics at a variety of times and locations throughout the community.
Children can receive immunizations for a $7.00 fee, which may be waived. Adult vaccine fees range in cost
from $7.00 to $105.00 and will not be waived.

Other services offered at the immunization clinics include TB skin tests for persons age one through adult

(except at Thursday clinics) and lead screenings for children one to five years of age.

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS:
«  All Immunization Records MUST be brought to each clinic

« Parent or legal guardian MUST sign for children being immunized

NEW! TWO IMMUNIZATION CLINICS BY APPOINTMENT FOR FASTER SERVICE:
- Brookfield - 3:00 to 6:00 pm, Tuesday, Apr 1, Brookfield Lutheran Church, 18500 Burleigh Rd.

= Waukesha - 4:30 to 7:00 pm, Monday, Apr 14, Public Health Division, 615 W. Moreland Blvd.

IMMUNIZATION CLINICS WITH NO APPOINTMENT NEEDED:
= Dousman - 1:00 to 4:00 pm, Tuesday, Apr 8, St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Highway 18 & Highway 67

- Menomonee Falls — 1:00 to 4:00 pm, Monday, Apr 21, Holy Cross Lutheran Church, W156N8131 Pilgrim Rd.

v

Mukwonago — 1:00 to 4:00 pm, Thursday, Apr 10, Mount Olive Lutheran Church, 211 Main Street

v

New Berlin — 3:00 to 6:00 pm, Monday, Apr 28, Forest Park United Presbyterian Church, 2300 Sunnyslope Rd.

Pewaukee — 3:00 to 6:00 pm, Wednesday, Apr 9, Shepherd of the Hills, N36W24130 Highway 164
Waukesha — 3:00 to 6:00 pm, Monday, Apr 7, St. Luke’s Lutheran Church, 300 Carroll Street

Waukesha — 4:00 to 6:00 pm, Wednesday, Apr 16, Trinity Lutheran Church, 1052 Whiterock Ave.

v v vV

Waukesha — 9:00 to 12:00 noon, Wednesday, Apr 23, Public Health Division, 615 W. Moreland Blvd.

If you have questions, please call Public Health Monday through Friday, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. at (262)

896-8430.
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